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1-888-261-2713 (for the Hearing Impaired only) 
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Region 2 
Jessica Gadomski  

312-848-0678 
Ginny Belt  

815-262-7494 
jessica.gadomski@illinois.gov 

 
ginny.belt@illinois.gov 

1717 Park St. Suite 105                       171 Executive Parkway Suite 103 
Naperville, IL 60563                             Rockford, IL  61107 

                                           
 

   
   
 
 
 

Region 3 

Constance Herriott 
217-720-8481 

constance.herriott@illinois.gov 
 

Valerie Koress 
217-970-0453 

valerie.koress@illinois.gov 
 

206 W. Anthony Drive 
Champaign, IL 61822 

 
 

Region 1 
Jaclyn Castellanet 

309-415-9314 
jaclyn.Castellanet@illinois.gov 

 
Jennifer Allington 

312-965-1232 
jennifer.allington@illinois.gov  

 
401 South Clinton St., FL 4th 

Chicago, IL 60607-3800 
 
 

Region 5 
 

Melissa Fay Banz  
618-889-8999  

melissa.banz@illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

1107 West DeYoung Street 
Marion, IL 62959 

 

 
 

Region 4 

Elizabeth Verzo 
217-206-0322  

elizabeth.verzo@illinois.gov  
 

Amanda Gelasi 
217-299-2860  

amanda.gelasi2@Illinois.gov  
 

815/823 E. Monroe 
Springfield, IL 62701 
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Nutrition Services 
 
Susan Waltrip, MS, RD, LDN  
Nutrition Services Coordinator 
217-836-0054 
susan.waltrip@illinois.gov 
 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
Bureau of Family Nutrition 
815/823 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL  62701 

Breastfeeding 
 
Courtney Adams, MS, RDN, LDN, IBCLC 
Breastfeeding Manager 
312-965-8115 
Courtney.Adams2@illinois.gov  
 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
Bureau of Family Nutrition 
815/823 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL  62701 
 
Audrie Mumphery, MS, RDN, LDN, CFPM, CLS 
Breastfeeding Peer Counselor Coordinator 
312-898-2494 
audrie.mumphery@Illinois.gov  
401 South Clinton St., FL 4th 
Chicago, IL 60607-3800

 
Central Office Staff: 
 
WIC Director 
Erin Novak, Bureau Chief 
Bureau of Family Nutrition  
217-836-0513 
erin.novak#@illinois.gov   
 

WIC Benefits/EBT  
Lisa Cunningham, MS, RD, LDN     
WIC EBT Coordinator 
217-299-2282  
lisa.cunningham@illinois.gov  

Melanie Kluzek, MS, RDN, LDN 
Commodity and Special Nutrition Programs Administrator  
217-720-9111 
melanie.m.kluzek@illinois.gov  
 

Jennifer Nance, MS, RD, LDN 
WIC Food Operations & Outreach Coordinator 
618-364-6654  
jennifer.l.nance@illinois.gov  

 
Stephanie Bess, Associate Director 

217-524-3353 office 
217-993-1382 cell 

stephanie.bess@illinois.gov 
 

Illinois Department of Human Services 
Bureau of Family Nutrition 

815/823 East Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL  62701 
Fax: 217-785-5247 
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